courts of Cyprus shall have non-exclusive jurisdiction to settle any dispute or claim arising out of or in 
connection with this Deed or its subject matter or formation (including non-contractual disputes and claims). 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF we, the parties hereto, have hereunto executed this Deed the day and year first 
above written. 

SCHEDULE 

1.450.000 (one million four hundred fifty thousand) registered shares in PRIME OVERSEAS 
INVESTMENTS AND ENTERPRISES LIMITED of Cyprus. 

SIGNED 
by IRENE SAWIDES 
in the presence of:-

S-Cceae(wU  
Sophia Chahwan 
Private Secretary 
Diagoras House, 
16 P. Catelaris Street, 
1097 Nicosia. Cyprus 

SIGNED